Table 10

Court of Appeals, FY 2005
Appeals and Writs Filed, Disposed, and Pending

Appeals

Pending Beginning
Civil
Criminal
Total

Filed
Civil
Criminal
Total

Disposed
Civil
Criminal
Total

Pending End
Civil
Criminal
Total

Writs
Pending Beginning

Filed
Mandamus
Prohibition
Habeas Corpus
Certiorari
Other
Total

Disposed
Mandamus
Prohibition
Habeas Corpus
Certiorari
Other
Total

Pending End

Motions
Filed
Disposed

Opinions Handed Down

Western Eastern Southern
District District District Total
585 773 284 1,642
390 439 144 973
975 1,212 428 2,615
857 1,044 448 2,349
321 452 192 965
1,178 1,496 640 3,314
821 964 427 2,212
363 429 191 983
1,184 1,393 618 3,195
629 865 300 1,794
347 465 139 951
976 1,330 439 2,745
14 19 6 39
42 74 24 140
85 126 39 250
43 40 37 120
3 0 0 3
0 0 2 2
173 240 102 515
43 75 24 142
88 130 39 257
41 42 33 116
1 0 0 1
0 0 1 1
173 247 97 517
14 12 11 37
3,359 5,461 1,855 10,675
3,539 5,136 1,918 10,593
727 918 350 1,995



Table 11
Court of Appeals, FY 2005
Appeals Disposed by Manner of Disposition

Western District Eastern District
Civil
By Opinion 378 46% 509 53%
By Dismissal 382 47% 408 42%
By Transfer w/ Opinion 17 2% 11 1%
By Transfer w/o Opinion 4 0% 12 1%
By Order 19 2% 9 1%
By Other 20 2% 15 2%
Total 820 100% 964 100%
Criminal
By Opinion 272 75% 365 85%
By Dismissal 76 21% a7 11%
By Transfer w/ Opinion 2 1% 7 2%
By Transfer w/o Opinion 0 0% 1 0%
By Order 3 1% 0 0%
By Other 11 3% 9 2%
Total 364 100% 429 100%
Civil and Criminal
By Opinion 650 55% 874 63%
By Dismissal 458 39% 455 33%
By Transfer w/ Opinion 19 2% 18 1%
By Transfer w/o Opinion 4 0% 13 1%
By Order 22 2% 9 1%
By Other 31 3% 24 2%
Total 1,184 100% 1,393 100%

Table 12
Court of Appeals, FY 1987 Through FY 2005
Appeals, Writs, and Motions Filed

Fiscal Civil Criminal Total

Year Appeals Appeals Appeals
1987 1,870 726 2,596
1988 2,136 691 2,827
1989 2,502 700 3,202
1990 2,272 753 3,025
1991 2,291 713 3,004
1992 2,407 749 3,156
1993 2,627 730 3,357
1994 2,980 794 3,774
1995 3,010 778 3,788
1996 3,154 766 3,920
1997 2,866 727 3,593
1998 2,641 711 3,352
1999 2,617 604 3,221
2000 2,278 1,013 3,291
2001 2,213 962 3,175
2002 2,244 1,002 3,246
2003 2,303 1,030 3,333
2004 2,215 896 3,111

2005 2,345 958 3,303

Southern District

189
218
11

427

131
45

o

12

191

320
263
14

20

618

Writs

459
488
457
540
702
670
575
699
617
619
575
490
457
433
436
468
443
424
515

44%
51%
3%
0%
0%
2%

100%

69%
24%
2%
0%
0%
6%

100%

52%
43%
2%
0%
0%
3%

100%

Motions

10,032
10,589
11,139
12,047
11,591
12,500
13,663
14,467
14,489
14,464
14,448
13,546
12,976
11,913
10,842
10,216
10,545
10,504
10,675

Total

1,076
1,008
39
16
29

_ 43

2,211

768
168
12

32

984

1,844
1,176
51
17
32

75

3,195

Total

13,087
13,904
14,798
15,612
15,297
16,326
17,595
18,940
18,894
19,003
18,616
17,388
16,654
15,637
14,453
13,930
14,321
14,039
14,493



Table 13
Court of Appeals, FY 1993 Through FY 2005
Writs Filed by Type of Writ

El Mandamus Prohibition Habeas Corpus Other Total
1993 153 351 167 4 675
1994 188 373 134 4 699
1995 139 342 131 5 617
1996 155 346 111 7 619
1997 142 290 136 7 575
1998 116 254 115 5 490
1999 85 240 126 6 457
2000 104 217 100 12 433
2001 95 212 111 18 436
2002 120 238 105 5 468
2003 107 223 103 10 443
2004 121 200 99 4 424
2005 140 250 120 5 515
Table 14
Court of Appeals, FY 1993 Through FY 2005
Motions Filed and Disposed
Total Total
Fiscal Motions Motions
Year Filed Disposed
1993 13,663 12,348
1994 14,467 13,533
1995 14,489 14,330
1996 14,464 14,202
1997 14,448 14,344
1998 13,546 13,362
1999 12,796 12,630
2000 11,913 11,938
2001 10,842 10,978
2002 10,252 10,216
2003 10,545 11,072
2004 10,504 10,386
2005 10,675 10,593
Table 15
Court of Appeals, FY 2005
Population, Appeals, and Circuit Court Cases Filed
WESTERN DISTRICT EASTERN DISTRICT SOUTHERN DISTRICT TOTAL
POPULATION 1,966,238 34% 2,425,487  42% 1,362,893  24% 5,754,618
APPEALS FILED 1,178 36% 1,496 45% 629 19% 3,303

CIRCUIT COURT
CASES FILED 314,123 36% 316,515 36% 237,221 27% 867,859



